

City of Mountain View

Legislation Text

File #: 200032, Version: 1

Mountain View Community Shuttle Agreements

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to execute a funding agreement with Google LLC to fund the operation of the Mountain View Community Shuttle for the period of October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024.
- 2. Authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with the Mountain View Transportation Management Association to operate the Mountain View Community Shuttle for the period of October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022. Approve agreement amount not to exceed \$1,800,000 for first-year operations through June 30, 2021. Authorize amendments to the agreement for Fiscal Year 2021-22 and Fiscal Year 2022-23 in the amount of funding as approved in the respective fiscal year budget.
- 3. Authorize the Public Works Director to approve minor modifications to Community Shuttle operations and nonfinancial amendments to the agreement with the Mountain View Transportation Management Association.
- 4. Approve receipt of \$1,800,000 from Google LLC for Mountain View Community Shuttle operations for Fiscal Year 2020-21 and appropriate the funds in the General Fund-Transportation Reserve for Mountain View Community Shuttle operations. (Five votes required)